

Welcome!!!!

We are looking forward to the 2025 Central Ky Celtic Festival & Highland Games and as always, we appreciate your interest and support of our events at the Kentucky Renaissance Fair site.

Attached is the Clan Registration Form, Camping Form & Hold Harmless. We are excited to have you join us! The festival dates are September 20^{th} & 21^{st} , $2025 \sim Times$: 10:00am - 6:00pm.

Clans can start checking in the Friday before (September 19thth) before 4:30pm, or the day of the event starting at 8:00am. You must be set up & ready by 9:45 am on both days of the event, if you need to drive up onsite you will need to have your car unloaded and moved to the vendor/participant parking area by 9:30am. *If you need to leave before the event is over and closed to general public, you will not be able to drive up onsite, you will need to carry your things out to your vehicle. If you stay through closing, the gates will be opened up after all patrons are offsite.

The Opening Ceremony will be at 11:00am both days, and you are invited to participate. You may have a cooler in your tent for yourself, but you **may NOT bring in any outside alcohol**. We have multiple pubs onsite as well as plenty of food options. All coolers must be brought in prior to opening.

Your Clan name will be listed at the back gate (participant entrance) and you will be able to bring in your stuff to set up. You will have 4 passes front gate admission, you will receive these when you check in or they can be left at Will Call.



2025 Clan Registration Form

On September 20th & 21st, 2024 we will be holding the 20th ANNUAL CENTRAL KENTUCKY CELTIC FESTIVAL & HIGHLAND GAMES, at the Kentucky Renaissance Fair Site, 955 Elm St. Eminence, (Henry County) Kentucky 40019.

We will host the NASGA legends championship, this is one of the biggest Highland Games championship in the US. For those of you who have never visited this site, it's a beautiful, wooded site with buildings made to look like an old Scottish village. It's a perfect site for highland games. After talking with several of the clans from our area one fact continues to surface, the clans are one of the main attractions at the Highland Games, or at least they should be. We want to make this so and are committed to keeping the clans in the forefront. We can't do this without your help!! We are appealing to all the clans to call out your members and participate. As most of you already know attendance at most games throughout the country are declining. Let's not let one of the most important features of our culture disappear.

There is NO FEE for Clans to set up. All CLANS must bring their own tent, table & chairs. There is camping available onsite (fees apply), if you would like more information contact events@kyrenfaire.com

Clan Name				
Address	City		State	zip
Clan Rep.		Phone		
Email Address:				
#of Tickets				

Note: Setup will be all day Friday and until 9:30a.m. Saturday.

Each Clan will receive 4 FREE Tickets, and additional tickets will be \$10.00 for those helping with the booth.

Mail application Central Kentucky Highland Games P.O. Box 60 Eminence, Kentucky 40019.

For more information call 502-845-9206

Follow Us on Facebook



www.kyrenfaire.com



CAMPING REGISTRATION

Celtic Festival Participant Camping September 20th & 21st , 2025

Name:
Date:
Type & Year of Vehicle: Vehicle License Number
Type of camping you will use:
\circ Camper/RV – Request Hook-up \square Yes \square No \circ Size of RV
o Tent Size
ALL CAMPING SPACES ARE ON FIRST PAID FIRST SERVED BASIS
Number of campers:
Camper's Names: (Mandatory)

- RV/ Camper Hook-up \$20.00 per night
- Tent Camping w/ Electric \$15.00 per night
- Tent Camping/Primitive \$10.00 per night

Payment must be received before you set up. NO EXCEPTIONS



Hold Harmless

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: The named person(s) agrees for itself, its successors and assignees, to indemnify and hold harmless the Kentucky Renaissance Fair, LLC,/ Central KY Celtic Festival and its auxiliaries from all claims, suits of any other action for personal injuries, including death, and damage to property, real or personal, caused by the named person(s), acts or omissions of the Kentucky Renaissance Fair, LLC/ Central KY Celtic Festival and its auxiliaries arising out of the named person(s) involvement in t event and from all judgments and costs incurred in relation to said claim or suits and from all expenses incurred in defending said claims or suits.

LIABILITY RELEASE: The named person(s) hereby releases the Kentucky Renaissance Fair, LLC/Central KY Celtic Festival and its auxiliaries and all performers, officials, Lairds, Chamberlains, non-compensated participants, exhibitors, merchants and sponsors, including their agents and entertainer(s), from liability from any claims the named person(s) may have for participating in the Central KY Celtic Festival & Highland Games event including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injury of physical impairment or claim or any type arising out of participating or involvement in this event.

PHOTO RELEASE: The named person(s) does hereby give consent to the Kentucky Renaissance Fair, LLC/Central KY Celtic Festival and its assignees to take photographs, make audio recordings and/or videos of the named person(s) and their representatives at The Central KY Celtic Festival & Highland Games event and to use such photographs, audio recordings and/or videos for such promotion or other lawful purpose and The Kentucky Renaissance Fair/ Central KY Celtic Festival deem appropriate. The named person(s) further waive any rights or claims as to content approval or damages that may arise from the use of such photographs, audio recordings and/or video.

Printed Name	
Signature	Date